Published in Lake Crystal Tribune, June 16th , 1960.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH CITY OF LAKE CRYSTAL

217

Alden Sutherland hereby certifies that the above is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 90 of the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, as passed by the City Council and published in the Lake Crystal Tribune, and that he is the duly qualified clerk of said city.

September Dated _, 1960。

allen Brothing Alden Sutherland

#14797 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I IL IE ID SEP 23 1960 Jacque Rollemanne Secretary of State

مرد موجر مجمع م

Ordinance No. 90

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LAKE CRYSTAL, MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PLATTED LAND.

Section 1. A petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, by the sole owner of the following described real estate, to have such land included within the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota.

> Beginning at a point one hundred fifty (150) feet South of the Northwest corner of Lot Three (3) of Oakley's Outlots to the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota; running thence South one hundred fifty (150) feet; thence East sixty-six (66) feet; thence North one hundred fifty (150) feet; thence West sixty-six (66) feet to the place of beginning.

Section 2. The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing petition and bounded as described is less than 1/4 acres.

Section 3. The City Council hereby determines that the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, and to the territory that is affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as is properly to be subjected to City government.

Section 4. Therefore, the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, hereby ordains and declares that the property herein described be and is hereby annexed to and included in the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing a certified copy thereof in the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor, and the Secretary of State, and from and after its passage and publication,

Adopted by the City Council of Lake Crystal, Minnesota,

May 18th , 1960.

Harry J. Smith Harry J. Smith - Mayor

Attest:

Alden Sutherland Alden Sutherland - City Clerk H-14797 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II LIED SEP 23 1960 Jumph Rolanson Secretary of State



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

8 State Offico Building St. Paul 1, Minnesota CApital 2-3013 Ext. 2409

August 26, 1960

Mr. Thems M. Champlin Attorney at Law Lake Crystal, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Champlin:

CIAN REDDIC

INVICO D. MILDOUN

Colory U. Johncon Acora Che Chardan

> Re: City of Lake Crystal Ordinance No. 90

On August 25, 1960, at a hearing of the Minnesota Municipal Commission held pursuant to Laws 1959, Chapter 686, your Ordinance No. 90 tas considered.

<>

This will advise you that this Ordinance catending the City was approved and accepted for filing.

Vory truly yours,

HULLCIPAL COLLISSION

lan / <u>{ |</u> Koldson Irvied

#14797

SOGROEDEZ

IEX/el